
 

 

 P.O. Box 1450 

 Hawthorne, NV 89415 

 www.mineralcountynv.us 
     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 

 
Local Elected Officials 

 Commission Chair Tony Ruse 945-2446 cca@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Andrew Townsend 945-2446  ccb@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Commissioner Larry Grant 945-2446  ccc@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Assessor Kevin Chisum 945-3684 kchisum@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Clerk/Treasurer Teresa McNally 945-2446 clerk-treasurer@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 District Attorney Ryan McCormick 945-3636 rmccormick@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Recorder Cindy Nixon 945-3676 recorder@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Sheriff William Ferguson 945-2434 bferguson@mineralcountynv.org 

 Department Heads 

 Building Stephanie Flow 316-0145 sflow@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Comptroller Hillary Womack 945-0706 hwomack@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 

Emergency Management 
Fire 

Chris Lawrence 945-2497 firechief@mineralcountynv.org 

     
 Public Works Dennis Bunch 945-3897 dbunch@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 

Recreation & Community 
Development 

Kyle Isom 481-5925 kisom@mineralcountynv.org 
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